CH \$40.00 88185

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
digEcor IP and Assets Pty Ltd		01/18/2019	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burrana IP and Assets, LLC	
Street Address:	743 West 1200 North	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Springville	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84663	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88185989	BURRANA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015318900

Email: ndeforge@fabianvancott.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Deforge, Fabian Vancott

Address Line 1: 215 S. State Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicole M. Deforge	
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Deforge/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=DIGECOR-BURRANA short form TM assignment#page1.tif source=DIGECOR-BURRANA short form TM assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0439

900482100

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, digEcor IP and Assets Pty Ltd (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the trademarks in <u>Schedule 1</u> (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Burrana IP and Assets, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is the successor in interest to the portion of ASSIGNOR's business to which the Trademarks pertain and desires to acquire the Trademarks, along with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, under, and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the right to bring suit and recover damages for past infringement of the Trademarks. ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any additional documents to accomplish this Assignment.

Executed by digEcor IP and Assets Pty Ltd ACN 164 166 509 in accordance with section 127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of director

David Withers

Name of director

18th January 2019

Signature of director

Andrew Frager Mullis

Name of director

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

Burrana IP and Assets, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By C

Name: David Withers

Title: Manager

343 west 1200 North Sute 100 Springuille unt 84663

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0440

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS:

MARK	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APP. SERIAL NUMBER	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
BURRANA	U.S.	11/08/2018	88/185989	N/A	N/A
BURRANA	Canada	11/21/2018	1931773	N/A	N/A
BURRANA	International Registration (Extensions of Protection claimed in Australia, China, United Kingdom, Mexico, and the EUIPO)	11/21/2018	N/A (based on U.S. App Ser. No. 88/185989)	N/A	N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006571 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 01/18/2019